evaluate supranationals, but the expected increase in supply never materialized, keeping yield spreads narrow.

• After corporate yield spreads increased to their widest levels in over two years in the fourth quarter, we sought opportunities
to add allocations in the sector as spreads moved tighter throughout the first quarter.

• We found asset-backed securities (ABS) to be an attractive and alternative outlet to other credit instruments, as ABS
typically experiences less volatility than corporates during periods of stress.

• Within mortgage-backed securities (MBS), we continued to favor agency-backed commercial MBS (CMBS), as their
prepayments, and therefore performance, are less sensitive to interest rate changes.

Portfolio Review

6

PFM Asset Management LLC

CITY OF DIXON

For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2019

Portfolio Compliance

 The portfolio is in compliance with the City’s Investment Policy and California Government Code.

Sector Allocation & Compliance

Market values, excluding accrued interest. Detail may not add to total due to rounding. Current investment policy as of June 2018.

Security Type Market Value
as of 3/31/19

% of
Portfolio

% Change
vs. 12/31/18

Permitted by
Policy In Compliance

U.S. Treasury $8,086,984 20.1% +5.0% 100% 

Federal Agency $1,575,417 3.9% -0.2% 100% 

Federal Agency CMOs $798,739 2.0% +1.4% 100% 

California Municipal Obligations $221,239 0.5% +0.5% 100% 

Supranationals $1,428,042 3.5% -0.9% 30% 

Negotiable CDs $2,478,639 6.2% -1.2% 30% 

Corporate Notes $5,576,039 13.8% +0.9% 30% 

Commercial Paper - - -1.2% 25% 

Asset-Backed Securities $4,154,742 10.3% +1.1% 20% 

Securities Sub-Total $24,319,841 60.4%
Accrued Interest $102,333
Securities Total
Money Market Fund 0.2% - 20% 

CAMP 10.9% - $5 million 

LAIF

$24,422,174
$92,472

$4,391,086
$11,490,888 28.5% -5.4% $65 million 

Total Investments $40,396,620 100.0%

7

PFM Asset Management LLC

CITY OF DIXON

For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2019

Portfolio Activity

Portfolio Activity

Based on total proceeds (principal and accrued interest) of buys, sells, maturities, and principal paydowns. Detail may not add to total due to rounding.

Net Activity by Sector
($ millions)

U.S. Treasury + $2.00

Federal Agency/CMO + $0.58

Asset-Backed + $0.42

Corporate Notes + $0.34

Municipal + $0.22

Federal Agency/GSE ($0.09)

Supranationals ($0.37)

Commercial Paper ($0.50)

Negotiable CDs ($0.50)

Total + $2.11

Net Transactions by Sector
($ millions)

($3.0) ($1.0) $1.0 $3.0 $5.0

Negotiable CDs

Commercial Paper

Supranationals

Federal Agency/GSE